

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1
2

L.D. 2162

(Filing No. H- 626)

3
4
5
6

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
112TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

7 HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1534, L.D. 2162,
8 "Resolve, for Laying of the County Taxes and Autho-
9 rizing Expenditures of Lincoln County for the Year
10 1986."

11 Amend the bill in section 1 in the next to the
12 last line (page 2, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out
13 the figure "\$1,404,631" and inserting in its place
14 the figure '\$1,420,531'

15 Further amend the bill in section 2 under APPRO-
16 PRIATION ACCOUNT NUMBER 1010 in the 3rd line (page 2,
17 line 27 in L.D.) by striking out the figure "9,070"
18 and inserting in its place the figure '9,370'

19 Further amend the bill in section 2 under APPRO-
20 PRIATION ACCOUNT NUMBER 1035 in the 3rd line (page 3,
21 line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the figure "29,045"
22 and inserting in its place the figure '29,345'

23 Further amend the bill in section 2 under APPRO-
24 PRIATION ACCOUNT NUMBER 1050 in the 3rd line (page 3,
25 line 14 in L.D.) by striking out the figure "98,180"
26 and inserting in its place the figure '98,480'

27 Further amend the bill in section 2 under APPRO-
28 PRIATION ACCOUNT NUMBER 1055 in the 3rd line (page 3,
29 line 19 in L.D.) by striking out the figure "2,818"
30 and inserting in its place the figure '3,118'

31 Further amend the bill in section 2 under APPRO-
32 PRIATION ACCOUNT NUMBER 1075 in the 3rd line (page 3,
33 line 33 in L.D.) by striking out the figure "76,650"
34 and inserting in its place the figure '86,350'

35 Further amend the bill in section 2 under APPRO-
36 PRIATION ACCOUNT NUMBER 2050 in the 2nd line (page 4,

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1534, L.D. 2162

1 line 37 in L.D.) by striking out the figure "67,385"
2 and inserting in its place the figure '72,385'

3 Further amend the bill in section 2 in the next
4 to the last line (page 5, line 12 in L.D.) by strik-
5 ing out the figure "\$1,683,889" and inserting in its
6 place the figure '\$1,699,789'

7 Further amend the bill in section 4 in the 6th
8 line (page 6, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the
9 figure "\$1,804,664" and inserting in its place the
10 figure '\$1,820,564'

11 Further amend the bill in section 4 in the last
12 line (page 6, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the
13 figure "\$1,404,631" and inserting in its place the
14 figure '\$1,420,531'

15 STATEMENT OF FACT

16 This amendment increases the liability insurance
17 in the amount of \$15,900.

18 7102032786

Filed by Rep. Holloway of Edgecomb
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
3/31/86 (Filing No. H-626)